900239742 11/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent		11/27/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THQ INC	
Street Address:	29903 Agoura Road	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2575548	VALUSOFT	
Registration Number:	2240866	VALUSOFT	
Registration Number:	2667248	PEDAL TO THE METAL	
Registration Number:	2672973	HUNTING UNLIMITED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(949) 224-6291 Phone:

trademark@buchalter.com Email: Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F6384-1323

REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0798

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.	
Signature: /Farah P. Bhatti/		
Date:	11/28/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC.PDF#page1.tif source=DOC.PDF#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

November 27, 2012

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 23, 2011, entered into between **THQ Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and **WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE**, LLC, as Agent, ("Assignee"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2011, at Reel 4632 Frame 0334, and pursuant to which Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in those certain trademarks described on Schedule 1 to the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to release, without representation and warranty, certain trademark registrations as more specifically described on <u>Schedule A-1</u> (the "<u>Valusoft Trademarks</u>") attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Valusoft Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

(Assignee)

Name: Rina Shinoda

Title: Vice President

F684.1323 BN 12623858v1

Schedule A-1

Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
1	VALUSOFT	2,575,548	06/04/02	Registered
2.	VALUSOFT	2,240,866	04/20/99	Registered
3.	PEDAL TO THE METAL	2,667,248	12/24/02	Registered
4.	HUNTING UNLIMITED	2,672,973	01/07/03	Registered

F6384.1323 BN 12623858v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 11/28/2012